SB2993 VAR AERN EARER ARSI
OMBO9500346KMLZ2O0346 b

95TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2007 and 2008
SB2993

Introduced 3/19/2008, by Sen. Donne E. Trotter - Jeffrey M.

Schoenberg - Mattie Hunter

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent
expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2008, as follows:

Other State Funds $14,233,825

OMBO095 00346 KML 20346 b

A BILL FOR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

SB2993 OMB095 00346 KML 20346 b

AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of lllinois, represented

in the General Assembly:

ARTICLE 1

Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the
ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement
Training Standards Board:

OPERATIONS
Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
Conviction Surcharge Fund:
For Personal ServViCeS . v v ittt ittt e e e e e 1,376,661
For State Contributions to State
Employees' Retirement System ....................... 245,000

For State Contributions to

S0C1al SECUTIEY + i ittt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 105,315
FOor Group INSUXANCE . . .t ittt i ittt ittt et ettt eeeenenens 392,730
For Contractual Services .. .. .. ... 325,500
FOr Travel ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34,000
For Commodities ... ...ttt e e e e e 10,000

FOor Printing . ... ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e 5,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SB2993 -2- OMB095 00346 KML 20346 b

FOr EQUIipMEnt . ...ttt et e et e e et e e e e e e e e 20,000
For Electronic Data Processing .........c.uuiiueenen.. 68,800
For Telecommunications Services ...........oiuieeee.... 34,900
For Operation of Auto Equipment ...................... 22,000

For payment of and/or services
related to the administration of
investigations pursuant to P.A. 93-0655 ............. 10,000
For costs and expenses related to or in support
of a public safety shared services center ........... 22,400
Total $2,672,306
Payable from the Police Training Board Services Fund:
For payment of and/or services
related to law enforcement training
in accordance with statutory provisions
of the Law Enforcement Intern
Training ACE . v ittt ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 100,000
Payable from the Death Certificate Surcharge Fund:
For payment of and/or services
related to death investigation
in accordance with statutory
provisions of the Vital Records Act ................ 400,000
Payable from the Law Enforcement Camera
Grant Fund:
For grants to units of

local government in Illinois



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

SB2993 -3- OMB095 00346 KML 20346 b

related to installing video cameras
in law enforcement vehicles and
training law enforcement officers

in the operation of the cameras in
accordance with statutory provisions
of the Law Enforcement Camera

Grant ACT . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 100,000

Section 10. The following named amount, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, is appropriated to the Law
Enforcement Training Standards Board as follows:

GRANTS-IN-AID
Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
Conviction Surcharge Fund:
For payment of and/or reimbursement
of training and training services

in accordance with statutory provisions ........ 10,961,519

Section 99. Effective Date. This Act takes effect July

1, 2008.



