

95TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2007 and 2008

SB2993

Introduced 3/19/2008, by Sen. Donne E. Trotter - Jeffrey M. Schoenberg - Mattie Hunter

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2008, as follows:

Other State Funds \$14,233,825

OMB095 00346 KML 20346 b

2

3

1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

4 ARTICLE 1 Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much 5 thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects 6 and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the 7 ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement 8 Training Standards Board: 9 10 **OPERATIONS** Payable from the Traffic and Criminal 11 12 Conviction Surcharge Fund: 13 For State Contributions to State 14 15 For State Contributions to 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1	For Equipment20,000
2	For Electronic Data Processing
3	For Telecommunications Services
4	For Operation of Auto Equipment22,000
5	For payment of and/or services
6	related to the administration of
7	investigations pursuant to P.A. 93-065510,000
8	For costs and expenses related to or in support
9	of a public safety shared services center22,400
10	Total \$2,672,306
11	Payable from the Police Training Board Services Fund:
12	For payment of and/or services
13	related to law enforcement training
14	in accordance with statutory provisions
15	of the Law Enforcement Intern
16	Training Act100,000
17	Payable from the Death Certificate Surcharge Fund:
18	For payment of and/or services
19	related to death investigation
20	in accordance with statutory
21	provisions of the Vital Records Act400,000
22	Payable from the Law Enforcement Camera
23	Grant Fund:
24	For grants to units of
25	local government in Illinois

18

19 1, 2008.

1	related to installing video cameras
2	in law enforcement vehicles and
3	training law enforcement officers
4	in the operation of the cameras in
5	accordance with statutory provisions
6	of the Law Enforcement Camera
7	Grant Act100,000
8	Section 10. The following named amount, or so much
9	thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
10	and purposes hereinafter named, is appropriated to the Law
11	Enforcement Training Standards Board as follows:
12	GRANTS-IN-AID
13	Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
14	Conviction Surcharge Fund:
15	For payment of and/or reimbursement
16	of training and training services
17	in accordance with statutory provisions10,961,519

Section 99. Effective Date. This Act takes effect July